IMIL-L LED Elevated Runway Edge Light
L-861E(L)/L-861T(L) LED Low Profile Runway Edge Light
Spare Parts
SP_3024, Rev. A, 2020/04/30
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

This section provides parts information for the IMIL light fixtures.
Optional Bevel Spacer Ring
Ordering Code
T-MIN
XXX = Minimum thickness (inches)
T-MAX
XXXX = Maximum thickness (inches)
Notes
For L-861(L), L-861E(L) or L-861T(L) applications mounted on an L-867 base
can, bevel provides up to 4° adjustment to level fixture (if required).
Measure “T-MIN” and “T-MAX” at opposing bolt holes. Minimum T-MIN is
0.250 inches and maximum T-MAX is 1.250 inches.
For example, if T-MIN is 0.250 inches and T-MAX is 0.669 inches, the
ordering code is 60A4237-250-0669. Contact the ADB Sales Department if
additional guidance is needed.
60A4237 - XXX - XXXX
Ordering Code
LED Color
1 = Omnidirectional White (L-861)
2 = Omnidirectional Yellow (L -861)
3 = Bidirectional White/Yellow (L -861)
4 = Bidirectional White/Red (L-861)
5 = Bidirectional Yellow/Red (L -861)
7 = Bidirectional Red/Green, L-867 mounting (L-861E)
8 = Bidirectional Red/Red, L -867 mounting (L-861E)
9 = Unidirectional Green, L-867 mounting (L-861E)
A = Bidirectional Red/Green, L-868 mounting (L-861E)
B = Bidirectional Red/Red, L -868 mounting (L-861E)
C = Unidirectional Green, L-868 mounting (L-861E)
D = Omnidirectional Blue, L-867 mounting (L-861T)3
E = Omnidirectional Green (MOS - Australia)1
Power
1 = Current Driven, 2.8 A to 6.6 A, 60 Hz
2 = Current Driven, 2.8 A to 6.6 A, 50 Hz
C = APS using L-823 cord 1,2,4
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Notes
Contact the ADB Safegate Sales Department for green/yellow
applications
1. Not ETL Certified
2. APS uses a Teflon® cord set. Teflon is a registered trademark of DuPont
3. Use of this fixture should be limited to where elevated lights may be
damaged by jet blast or where they interfere with aircraft operations.
4. APS Safegate fixture is not available with an arctic option.
IMIL - X X X 0
Table 1: Spare Components
Description Part No.
Cable clamp 4071.50.090
Cord set, L-823, 2-pin, Style 6 73A0136-31
Cord set grommet 63A1014
Gasket, lens protection 4071.76.060
Lens, white (L-861, L-861T) 63A1128-00
Lens, yellow (L-861) 63A1128-11
Lens, white/yellow (L-861) 63A1128-01
Lens, white/red (L-861) 63A1128-05
Lens, red/yellow (L-861) 63A1128-15
Lens, red/green (L-861E) 63A1128-23
Lens, red/red (L-861E) 63A1128-22
Lens, green/obscure (L-861E) 63A1128-39
Seal, lens 4071.76.041
SP_3024, Rev. A, 2020/04/30 7
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.1 IMIL Parts
Table 2: IMIL L-861E Top Cover Parts
Item Number Part Number Description IMIL-7100/QTY IMIL-7100/
QTY
1 44A6976-700 L-861E In-pavement Upper Cover
Assembly Red/GRN L-867 MTG
1 -
2 44A6976-A100 L-861E In-pavement Upper Cover
Assembly Red/GRN L-867 MTG
- 1
3 44A6975-XX L-861 Semi-flush Bottom Cover
Assembly Current
1 1
4 64A0925-10 M5x10 FLT Phil SS 4 4
Table 3: IMIL L-861 Top Cover Parts
Item Number Part Number Description /XA00 /XA110
1 44A6975-620 L-861 Semi-flush Bottom Cover
Assembly APS
1 -
2 44A6976-X00 L-861 In-pavement Upper Cover
Assembly without Arctic kit
1 -
3 44A6976-X10 L-861 In-pavement Upper Cover